STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CHEVRON USA INC. FOR A NON-STANDARD
SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 15074

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Michael H. Feldewert, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Chevron USA
Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipt attached hereto.

g

Michael H. Feldewert

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 19th day of February 2014 by Michael

H. Feldewert.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISAMARIE ORTIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE QF NEW MEXIC

My commission expires

BEFORE THE OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: CHHLEVRON USA INC.

Hearing Date: February 20, 2014



Micha_el H. Fe[dt_aw_ert
HOLLAND&HART. I ﬁ oot Rt - il o s v

A.e@% New Mexico Board of Legal
Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

January 31, 2014

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
104 South Pecos
Midland, Texas 79701

RE: Application of Chevron USA, Inc. for a Non-Standard Spacing and Proration Unit,
and Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Bell Lake 18-23-34-1H Well

This letter is to advise you that Chevron USA, Inc. has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division. Yowr interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are cntitled to notice of this
application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on February
20, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-Hearing Statement
with the Qil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a scheduled
hearing, but at lcast on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must include: the -
names of the parties and their attorneys; a concisc statement of the case; the names of all
witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to
present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the

hearing.

Questions concerning this application should be directed to Jason A. Levine at (713) 372-5313.
Sincerely,

Michael [1. [Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON USA, INC.

Holland & Hart us

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Addrass PQ.Box 2208 Santa fe, NM 87504-2208

Denver Aspen Boulder Colarado Sorings Denver Tech Center Billings 8oise Chayenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C. &
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BELL LAKE 1/8-23-34 1H WELL

POOLED PARTIES:

Barrett Qklahoma Interests Ltd.
P.O. Box 171190
San Antonio, TX 78217

Ray & Karen L. Westall
Box 4
Loco Hills, New Mexico 88220

Fleet Dickey Mineral Properties
LLC, an Arizona LLC

P.O. Box 25028

Dallas, TX 75225

Geodyne Nominee Corp.
Samson Plaza, 2 West 2nd St.
Tulsa, OK 74103

OFFSETS:

Penwell Energy inc.
600 North Marienfeld, #1100
Midland, Texas 79701

EXHIBIT A
CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.

Osborn Heirs Company LTD.
1250 NE Loop 410 #600
San Antonto, TX 78209

Randall & Teresa Harris
1429 West Funk Road
Lake Arthur, NM 88253

Sugarberry Oil and Gas Corp.
5950 Cedar Springs Rd. Ste.200
Dallas, TX 75235

Tritex Energy A, LP.
15455 Dallas Parkway
Suite 600

Addison, TX 75001

Cimarex Energy Co.
600 North Marienfeld
Suite 600

Midland, Texas 79701

Katy Pipeline & Production Corp.
5950 Cedar Springs Rd. Ste.200
Dallas, TX 75235

Flect Family Mineral
Properties [nc.

P.O. Box 25028
Dallas, TX 75225

W.B. Osborn

0Q & Gas Operations

1250 NE Loop 410 #600

San Antonio, TX 78209-1536

ConocoPhillips
Post Office Box 7500
Bartlesville, OK 74005



Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of
Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New
Mexico Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND& HART.

January 3, 20153

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Chevron USA, Inc. for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit, and Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Bell Lake 18-23-34 1H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Chevron USA Inc., has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on January 23, 2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive,
Santa I'e, New Mexico 87505, You are not required to atlend this hearing, but as an owner of an
interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure
to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the
matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.8 to file a Pre-hearing Statement
four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division’s Santa
Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their
attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify
al the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of
any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Sincerely,

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Jason A. Levine, at (713) 372-5313.

%ﬁ—
Michael H. Feldewert

ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON USA, INC.

Holland &Hart wr

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505]) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 MNorth Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen  Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Derwer Denver Tech Center  Jackson Hole  Salt take City  SantaFe  Washington, DL &



Michael H. Feldewert
Recognized Specialist in the Area
ofNatural Resources - oil and gas law
New Mexico Board of Legal
Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND& HART..

January 3, 2013

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Chevron USA, Inc. for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit, and Compulsory Pooling, Lea Ceunty, New Mexico.
Bell Lake 18-23-34 1H Well

This letter is to advise you that Chevron USA, Inc. has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division. Your inferests are not being pooled under this
application, bul as a lessee or operator in an offseiting tract, you are entitled to notice of this

application.

This application has been set for hearmg before a DlVlSlOl’l Examiner at 8:15 AM on January 23
2014. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-Hearing Statement
with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a scheduled
hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must include: the
names of the parties and their altorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all
witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to
present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

Questions concerning this application should be directed to Jason A. Levine at (713) 372-5313.

Sincerely,

Michael H. Feldcwert
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON USA, INC.

Holland &Hart ur

Phone [505]1988-4421  Fax[505]983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadatupe Suite § Santa FE, NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington,D.C. &
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